The Learning Tree Christian Preschool
2013-14 C_alendar
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Tuesday, Sept. 3™ — FIRST DAY OF SCHOOL

Thursday, Sept. 12" — Wear Red Day

Thursday, Sept. 19" — Pancake and Pajama Party

Thursday, Sept. 26" — Firetruck Day (tentative)

Thursday, Oct. 10" — Wear Orange Day

Thursday, Oct. 17" — Pumpkin Patch & Train Ride

Tuesday, Oct. 22" — Ice Cream Party

Wed., Oct 23" - Individual Picture Day (All 3 day children will be photographed on this day)
Thursday, Oct. 24" — Individual Picture Day (All 2 day children will be photographed on this day)
Thursday, Oct. 31° — Trunk or Treat — optional evening activity sponsored by our church
Thursday, Nov. 7" — Wear Brown Day

Thursday, Nov. 14™ — Teddy Bear Picnic

Thursday, Nov. 21°' — Thanksgiving Feasts and Parties

Mon., Nov. 25" to Friday, Nov. 29" — Thanksgiving Break — NO SCHOOL

Thursday, Dec. 5™ — Wear Yellow Day

Thursday, Dec. 12" — Silly Sock Day

Tuesday, Dec. 17" — Christmas Program for 3’s and 4’s — 7:00 p.m.

Thursday, Dec. 19" — Christmas Parties

Monday, Dec. 23" to Monday, Jan. 6™ — Christmas Break — NO SCHOOL

Tuesday, Jan. 7" — Classes resume

Thursday, Jan. 9™ — White Day

Thursday, Jan. 16™ - Silly Hat Day

Thursday, Jan. 23" — Winter Fun Day

Thursday, Feb. 6" — Wear Pink Day

Friday, Feb. 7" — Mother’s Tea for Pre-K — 10:00 a.m. to 11:00 a.m.

Tuesday, Feb. 11" — Walking Fieldtrip to the mailbox to mail Valentine’s cards — 3’s & 4’s classes
Thursday, Feb. 13" — Valentine’s Parties

Thursday, March 6" — Green Day

Monday, March 10" to Friday, March 14" — Spring Break — NO SCHOOL

Thursday, March 27" — Green Eggs and Ham Day

Thursday, April 3 — Wear Purple Day

Thursday, April 10" — Hot Dog Cookout

Thursday, April 17" — Easter Parties and Egg Hunts

Thursday, April 24™ — Spring Program for 2’s and 3’s —9:30 a.m.

Thursday, May 1* — Wear Blue Day

Tuesday, May 20" — Pre-K Graduation Ceremony — 7:00 p.m.

Thursday, May 22" — End-of-the-Year Parties/Splash Day/Pizza Party

Bad Weather Day Information

The Learning Tree Christian Preschool follows the Grapevine-Colleyville ISD in regards to bad weather school closings. Please watch WFAA
Channel 8 for school closings and delays. If the GCISD is closed, then the preschool will be closed. If there is a two hour delay, our preschool
program will open at 11:00 a.m. These days will not be made up and tuition will not be refunded. Note: There is another school in our area
called The Learning Tree. If you see this scroll across the bottom of the school closing screen, please disregard it. It is not our school! We
strictly follow the Grapevine-Colleyville Independent School District.



